RTGCOT] 7C 73R4~
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Drinking Water System

Sample Details Y e (e /W7

Date:  09/01/2000 09:23:02 AM

Grostion Hlrye Jol e

Begin Date End Date:

Comments:

PWS IDs:
Extra Sample

Extra Sample A:
Extra Sample B: and head.sample_group_code < 'BACTI'

Sort Order: ORDER BY INV.RO_NAME, HEAD.SAMPLE DATE DESC
Lab Type
Sample Type
ource:
Reason Code
Sample Seq No:
Well No

Sample Id and head.sample_collected_seq no in

(1514767,1409258,1256420,1224516,72563,69574,69893,66323,65892,65997,66085,66198,61035,59482,58231,57854,57830,57812,59335,59397,56739,56736,55
2,53909)




Q582_SA3
09/01/2000
09:23:02 AM

PWSID: 24601115

Sample Group: ~ VOC

Sample Date: ~ 08/24/1999
Reported Date: ~ 09/20/1999
Where Taken: E - Entry Point
EP/Source: 1
Location Addr: 915 NORTH STREET, GRAFTON

Location Desc:
Storet Parameter

34506 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
34551  1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-)
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE

77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE

34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-)
34030 BENZENE

32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
34301 CHLOROBENZENE

34423 DICHLOROMETHANE

34371 ETHYL BENZENE

77128 STYRENE

34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
34010 TOLUENE

39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE

34488 TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE
81611 TRICHLOROTRIFLUOROETHANE
39175  VINYL CHLORIDE

79724  XYLENE TOTAL

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Drinking Water System
Samples between and
PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Time: 915
LabID: 113172950
Why Taken: S -SDWA
WUWN: BG650

SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE

Qualifier
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect

Result Units

30 UG/L
0 UG/L
17 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
25 UG/L
8.5 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
7.5 UG/L
0 UG/L
65 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
38 UG/L
0 UG/L

Storet Parameter

Sample ID:

Sample Type:
Collector:
Created:

Last Changed:

Page 2
993808
D - Compliance
DIETRICH,JR,E
09/20/1999 By: HISELP
09/20/1999 By: F/M
Qualifier Result Units
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Q582_SA3
09/01/2000

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS

Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 1245 Sample ID:

Sample Date: ~ 08/31/1998 LabID: 999766900
Reported Date: ~ 10/08/1998 Why Taken: S - SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken:  E - Entry Point WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr: ~ WELL #1 - 915 NORTH STREET, GRAFTON Last Changed:

Location Desc:
Storet Parameter

77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE
34506 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE
34511 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE

34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE

77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE
34551  1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-)
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE

77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-)
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE

34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE

34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-)
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
34030 BENZENE

81555 BROMOBENZENE

32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE
32104 BROMOFORM

34413 BROMOMETHANE

32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
34301 CHLOROBENZENE

34311 CHLOROETHANE

32106 CHLOROFORM

34418 CHLOROMETHANE

32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE

34423 DICHLOROMETHANE

SAMPE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE

Qualifier
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect

Result  Units

0 UG/L
18 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
13 UG/L
7 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
3.2UG/L
.1 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L

Storet Parameter

34371 ETHYL BENZENE
77275 O-CHLOROTOLUENE
77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
77128  STYRENE

34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

34010 TOLUENE
39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE

81611 TRICHLOROTRIFLUOROETHANE
82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)

39175 VINYL CHLORIDE
79724  XYLENE TOTAL

350811

D - Compliance
DIETRIEH,JR,E
10/14/1998
04/12/1999

Page 3
By: HISELP
By: GENGLC
Qualifier Result Units
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 2.1 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 30 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
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Q582_SA3

i Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 1030 Sample ID:
Sample Date: ~ 11/13/1996 LabID: 999766900
Reported Date: ~ 02/28/1997 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: E - Entry Point WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr: 915 NORTH STREET, GRAFTON Last Changed:
Location Desc:  WELL #1 - SAMPLING TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 25 UG/L 77275  O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77128  STYRENE
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 19 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 9.1 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34551 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175  VINYL CHLORIDE
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77093 . 1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 4.9 UG/L
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Normal (No probl .1 UG/L
34541 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596  DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423  DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

240716

D - Compliance
DIETRICH,JR.E
03/03/1997
03/03/1997

Qualifier
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect

Page 4

By: OPSSHISELP
By: W13582

Result Units

0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
2l UGHL:
0 UG/L
51 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
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Q582_SA3

LI Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 1530 Sample ID:
Sample Date: ~ 06/27/1996 LabID: 999766900
Reported Date: ~ 10/24/1996 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: E - Entry Point WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr: 915 NORTH STREET, GRAFTON Last Changed:
Location Desc: ~ WELL 1 - SAMPLING TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 17 UG/L 77275 O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77128  STYRENE
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 16 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 7.1 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34551  1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175 VINYL CHLORIDE
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34531  1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl .1 UG/L
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 5 UG/L
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Normal (No probl .1 UG/L
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

223697

D - Compliance
DIETRICH,JR,E
10/25/1996
10/25/1996

Qualifier
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Normal (No probl

Page 5

By: OPSSHISELP
By: W13582

Result Units

0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
2.1UG/L
0 UG/L
52 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
2 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3

M Szl Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group:  VOC Sample Time: 1330 Sample ID:
Sample Date: ~ 12/09/1992 LabID: 268181760
Reported Date: ~ 01/14/1993 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: E - Entry Point WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr:  SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE Last Changed:
Location Desc: = NONE
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 12 UG/L 77651  ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275  O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277  P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34496  1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 14 UG/L 77128  STYRENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 5.9 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
38760  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175  VINYL CHLORIDE
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77135 XYLENE O
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596  DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Page 6

003721-1

D - Compliance

E DIETRICH

01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE

01/21/1993 By: OPS$KRISTL

Qualifier Result Units

Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 13 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 120 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3
09/01/2000

09:23:02 AM

PWSID: 24601115

Sample Group:  SOC
Sample Date:  11/09/1992
Reported Date:  12/03/1992
Where Taken:  E - Entry Point
EP/Source: 1
Location Addr: 915 NORTH STREET
Location Desc: 'WELL #1

Storet Parameter
38760  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA
39760  2,4,5-TP (SILVEX)
39730 24D
82584 3-HYDROXYCARBOFURAN
46317 ALACHLOR (LASSO)
82587 ALDICARB SULFONE
82576  ALDICARB SULFOXIDE
39053 ALDICARB TOTAL
34680 ALDRIN
39033 ATRAZINE
34247 BENZO (A) PYRENE
39340 BHC GAMMA (LINDANE)
77860 BUTACHLOR
77700 CARBARYL
81405 CARBOFURAN
39350 CHLORDANE
39348 CHLORDANE ALPHA
39810 CHLORDANE GAMMA
38432 DALAPON
77903  DIQ2-ETHYLHEXYL)ADIPATE
46312 DIQ-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATE
82052 DICAMBA
39380 DIELDRIN
81287 DINOSEB
78885 DIQUAT
38926 ENDOTHALL
39390 ENDRIN
46369 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
39941  GLYPHOSATE (ROUND-UP)
39410 HEPTACHLOR
39420 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE
34688 HEXACHLOROBENZENE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Drinking Water System
Samples between and
PWS Name:  GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Time: 1030 Sample ID:
LabID: 999766900
Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
WUWN: BG650 Collector:
Created:
Last Changed:
Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34386 HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39051 METHOMYL
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39480 METHOXYCHLOR
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39356 METOLACHLOR (DUAL)
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 81048 METRIBUZIN (SENCOR)
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 38865 OXAMYL (VYDATE)
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39515 PCB TOTAL
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39032 PENTACHLOROPHENOL
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39720 PICLORAM (TORDON)
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 30295 PROPACHLOR
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39055 SIMAZINE
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39400 TOXAPHENE
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

46323-31

D - Compliance
E DIETRICH
01/01/1960
12/07/1992

Qualifier
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect

Page 7

By: MIGRATE
By: OPS$MITCHW

Result Units

0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
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Q582 _SA3

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

i Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group:  VOC Sample Time: 1015 Sample ID:
Sample Date: ~ 09/28/1992 LabID: 268181760
Reported Date: ~ 10/08/1992 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: E - Entry Point WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr: ) Last Changed:
Location Desc: ~ SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 6.4 UG/L 77651 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275  O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 7.7 UG/L 77128 STYRENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 1.4 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE . Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
38760 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175  VINYL CHLORIDE
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 4 UG/L 77135 XYLENEO
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Normal (No probl 5.6 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

Page 8

02859-1

D - Compliance

E DIETRICH

01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE

12/14/1992 By: N582MO01S

Qualifier Result Units

Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 15 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 78 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3

LD Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group:  VOC Sample Time: 1130 Sample ID:
Sample Date: ~ 06/04/1992 LabID: 268181760
Reported Date: ~ 06/16/1992 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: E - Entry Point WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr: Last Changed:
Location Desc: ~ SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 9.8 UG/L 77651  ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
34516 1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275 O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277  P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34496  1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 10 UG/L 77128  STYRENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 2.4 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
38760 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175 VINYL CHLORIDE
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 5.6 UG/L 77135 XYLENEO
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173  1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596  DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

01431-1

D - Compliance
E DIETRICH
01/01/1960
10/16/1992

Qualifier

Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect

Normal (No probl

Non-Detect

Normal (No probl

Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect

Page 9

By: MIGRATE
By: N582M01S

Result Units

0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
7.4 UG/L
0 UG/L
46 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

STt Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 915 Sample ID:
Sample Date: ~ 03/05/1992 LabID: 268181760
Reported Date: ~ 03/17/1992 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: E - Entry Point WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr: Last Changed:
Location Desc:  SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 2.3 UG/L 77651 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275 O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277  P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 2 UG/L 77128 STYRENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 5 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
38760  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175 VINYL CHLORIDE
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 85795  XYLENE META & PARA
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 2 UG/L 77135 XYLENE O
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Normal (No probl 1 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Normal (No probl 1 UG/L

Page 10

00371-1

D - Compliance

E DIETRICH

01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE

10/07/1992 By: N582MO01S

Qualifier Result Units

Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 5.2 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 25 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3

%2060 Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 900 Sample ID:
Sample Date: ~ 12/11/1991 LabID: 268181760
Reported Date: ~ 12/16/1991 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: E - Entry Point WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr: Last Changed:
Location Desc: ~ SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562 1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 2.6 UG/L 77651  ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275 O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 2.3 UG/L 77128 STYRENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl .6 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
38760 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175  VINYL CHLORIDE
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77135 XYLENEO
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Normal (No probl 3.3 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Normal (No probl 5.2 UG/L

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Page 11

09460-1

D - Compliance

E DIETRICH

01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE

10/07/1992 By: N582M01S

Qualifier Result Units

Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 6.3 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 31 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

e Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 915 Sample ID:
Sample Date: ~ 09/25/1991 LabID: 268181760
Reported Date: ~ 10/03/1991 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken:  E - Entry Point WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr: Last Changed:
Location Desc: ~ SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 19 UG/L 77651 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
34516 1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275 O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 14 UG/L 77128 STYRENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 3.9 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
38760 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175 VINYL CHLORIDE
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 12 UG/L 77135 XYLENE O
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE ) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Normal (No probl .7 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

08500-1

D - Compliance
E DIETRICH
01/01/1960
10/07/1992

Page 12

By: MIGRATE

By: N582M01S

Qualifier Result Units

Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 6.7 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 140 UG/L
Normal (No probl .7 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3

09/01/2000
09:23:02 AM
PWSID: 24601115
Sample Group: ~ VOC
Sample Date: ~ 06/19/1991
Reported Date:  06/25/1991
Where Taken:  E - Entry Point
EP/Source: 1
Location Addr:
Location Desc: 915 NORTH ST WELL NO 1
Storet Parameter
77562 1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE
34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
34496  1,1-DICHLOROETHANE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE
38760  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA
34536" 1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-)
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA
34541 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-)
77173  1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-)
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
34030 BENZENE
81555 BROMOBENZENE
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE
32104 BROMOFORM
34413 BROMOMETHANE
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
34301 CHLOROBENZENE
34311 CHLOROETHANE
32106 CHLOROFORM
34418 CHLOROMETHANE
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Drinking Water System
Samples between and
PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Time: 1230 Sample ID:
LabID: 268181760
Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
WUWN: BG650 Collector:
Created:
Last Changed:
Qualifier Result Units Storet Parameter
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
Normal (No probl 2.8 UG/L 77651 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275 O-CHLOROTOLUENE
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
Normal (No probl 5.2 UG/L 77128 STYRENE
Normal (No probl 1.3 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175 VINYL CHLORIDE
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA
Normal (No probl 4 UG/L 77135 XYLENE O
Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

Page 13

07342-1

D - Compliance

E DIETRICH

01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE

10/07/1992 By: N582MO01S

Qualifier Result Units

Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 10 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 50 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3

R Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 815
Sample Date: ~ 03/26/1991 LabID: 268181760
Reported Date: ~ 04/02/1991 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: W - Well WUWN: BG650
EP/Source: 1
Location Addr:
Location Desc: ~ SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562 1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 33 UG/L 77651  ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275  O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34496  1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 22 UG/L 77128  STYRENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 5.1 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
38760  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175  VINYL CHLORIDE
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 10 UG/L 77135  XYLENE O
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596  DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Sample ID: 06402-1

D - Compliance

Collector: E DIETRICH
Created: 01/01/1960
Last Changed: 07/11/1991

Qualifier

Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect

Normal (No probl

Non-Detect

Normal (No probl

Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect

Page 14

By: MIGRATE
By: N582MO1S

Result Units

0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
3.3 UG/L
0 UG/L
170 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3
09/01/2000

09:23:02 AM

PWS ID:

24601115

Sample Group:  VOC

Sample Date: ~ 12/10/1990
Reported Date:  12/13/1990
Where Taken: W - Well

EP/Source: 1
Location Addr:

Location Desc:

Storet Parameter

77562
34506
34516
34511
34496
34501
77168
77443
38760
34536
34531
77093
34546
34541
34566
77173
34562
34571
77170
34030
81555
32101
32104
34413
32102
34301
34311
32106
34418
32105
77596
34423

1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
1,1-DICHLOROETHANE
1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE
1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE
1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA
1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-)
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS
1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-)
1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE
1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-)
2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
BENZENE

BROMOBENZENE
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE
BROMOFORM
BROMOMETHANE

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
CHLOROBENZENE
CHLOROETHANE
CHLOROFORM
CHLOROMETHANE
DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE
DIBROMOMETHANE
DICHLOROMETHANE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Drinking Water System

Samples between

PWS Name:

Sample Time: 1045

SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE

Lab ID: 268181760
Why Taken: S -SDWA

WUWN: BG650
OQualifier Result  Units
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 10.1 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 10 UG/L
Normal (No probl 2.4 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 16.1 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 1.5 UG/L

and
Sample Type:
Storet Parameter

34371 ETHYL BENZENE
77651  ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
77275  O-CHLOROTOLUENE
77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
77128 STYRENE
34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
34010 TOLUENE
39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
39175 VINYL CHLORIDE
85795 XYLENE META & PARA
77135 XYLENE O
79724  XYLENE TOTAL

GRAFTON WATERWORKS

Sample ID: 05371-1

D - Compliance

Collector: E DIETRICH
Created: 01/01/1960
Last Changed: 03/22/1991

Page 15

By: MIGRATE
By: N582MO1S

Qualifier Result Units
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 6.3 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 170 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3

I Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 1115 Sample ID:
Sample Date: ~ 08/08/1990 Lab ID: 268181760
Reported Date: ~ 08/21/1990 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: W - Well WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr: Last Changed:
Location Desc: ~ SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALUE
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 6 UG/L 77651  ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275 O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 8.4 UG/L 77128 STYRENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 1.1 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
38760  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175 VINYL CHLORIDE
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 10.6 UG/L 77135 XYLENE O
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Page 16

03808-1

D - Compliance

E DIETRICH

01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE

12/27/1990 By: N582M01S

Qualifier Result Units

Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 6.8 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 114.6 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3
09/01/2000

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

09:23:02 AM

PWSID: 24601115

Sample Group:  VOC

Drinking Water System
Samples between and
PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS

Sample Time: 1130

Sample Date: ~ 05/15/1990 LabID: 268181760
Reported Date: ~ 06/01/1990 Why Taken: S -SDWA
Where Taken: W - Well WUWN: BG650
EP/Source: 1

Location Addr:

Location Desc:  SAMPLE TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE

Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 3.9 UG/L
34516 1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 5.4 UG/L
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77443 1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
38760 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Not Reported 0 UG/L
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 6.1 UG/L
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34541 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

Storet Parameter

34371
77651
77275
77277
77128
34475
34010
39180
82080
39175
85795
77135
79724

ETHYL BENZENE

Sample ID:

Sample Type:
Collector:
Created:

Last Changed:

ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)

O-CHLOROTOLUENE
P-CHLOROTOLUENE
STYRENE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TOLUENE

TRICHLOROETHYLENE
TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)

VINYL CHLORIDE

XYLENE META & PARA

XYLENE O
XYLENE TOTAL

Page 17

02843-1

D - Compliance

E DIETRICH

01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE

11/27/1990 By: N582MO01S

Qualifier Result Units

Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Not Reported 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 8.8 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 60.7 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3
09/01/2000

09:23:02 AM

PWS ID:

24601115

Sample Group:  VOC

Sample Date: ~ 11/13/1989
Reported Date: ~ 11/13/1989
Where Taken: W - Well
EP/Source: 1

Location Addr:

Location Desc:

Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE
34506 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE
38760  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-)
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA
34541 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-)
77173  1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-)
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
34030 BENZENE
81555 BROMOBENZENE
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE
32104 BROMOFORM
34413 BROMOMETHANE
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
34301 CHLOROBENZENE
34311 CHLOROETHANE
32106 CHLOROFORM
34418 CHLOROMETHANE
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE

Samples between

PWS Name:

Sample Time:
Lab ID:
Why Taken:

WUWN:

TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE & FL ADDTN

Qualifier

Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Between LOD &
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Page 18
Drinking Water System
and
GRAFTON WATERWORKS
745 Sample ID: O
241283020
S -SDWA Sample Type: D - Compliance
BG650 Collector: E DIETRICH
Created: 01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE
Last Changed: 11/27/1990 By: N582MO01S
Result  Units Storet Parameter Qualifier Result Units
0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L 77651  ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L 77275  O-CHLOROTOLUENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L 77128  STYRENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 1.4 UG/L
0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 6.3 UG/L
0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L 39175  VINYL CHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L 77135  XYLENE O Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL Non-Detect 0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L

Non-Detect

of 25



Q582_SA3
09/01/2000

09:23:02 AM

PWS ID:

24601115

Sample Group:  VOC

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Drinking Water System

Samples between

PWS Name:

Sample Time: 1330

Sample Date: ~ 07/11/1989 Lab ID: 241283020
Reported Date: ~ 07/24/1989 Why Taken: S -SDWA
Where Taken: W - Well WUWN: BG650
EP/Source: 1

Location Addr:

Location Desc:  TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE & FL ADDTN

Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34506 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 2 UG/L
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 3.3 UG/L
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
38760  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Between LOD & 0 UG/L
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 4.8 UG/L
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34541 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173  1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596  DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

GRAFTON WATERWORKS

Page 19
and
Sample ID: O
Sample Type: D - Compliance
Collector: E DIETRICH J
Created: 01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE
Last Changed: 11/27/1990 By: N582MO01S
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result Units

34371 ETHYL BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77651 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77275 O-CHLOROTOLUENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77277  P-CHLOROTOLUENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77128 STYRENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 15 UG/L
34010 TOLUENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 47 UG/L
82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39175 VINYL CHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
85795, XYLENE META & PARA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77135 XYLENE O Non-Detect 0 UG/L
79724  XYLENE TOTAL Non-Detect 0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3

0032000 Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 915 Sample ID: O
Sample Date: ~ 04/11/1989 LabID: 241283020
Reported Date: ~ 05/02/1989 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: W - Well WUWN: BG650
EP/Source: 1
Location Addr:
Location Desc:  TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE & FL ADD TN
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 11 UG/L 77651 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275  O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34496  1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 5.8 UG/L 77128  STYRENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Between LOD & 0 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
38760 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (0O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175 VINYL CHLORIDE
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 5.8 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 6.9 UG/L 77135 XYLENE O
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173 1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596  DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

D - Compliance

Collector: E DIETRICH JR
Created: 01/01/1960
Last Changed: 03/08/1991

Qualifier

Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect

Normal (No probl

Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect
Non-Detect

Page 20

By: MIGRATE
By: N582MO1S

Result Units

0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
88 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L
0 UG/L

of 25



Q582_SA3

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

s Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 900 Sample ID:
Sample Date: ~ 01/06/1989 LabID: 241283020
Reported Date: ~ 02/01/1989 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type:
Where Taken: W - Well WUWN: BG650 Collector:
EP/Source: 1 Created:
Location Addr: Last Changed:
Location Desc: ~ TAP PRIOR TO CHECK VALVE & FL ADDTN
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter
77562  1,1,1,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34371 ETHYL BENZENE
34506 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 1.4 UG/L 77651 ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE (EDB)
34516  1,1,2,2 TETRACHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77275 O-CHLOROTOLUENE
34511  1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77277 P-CHLOROTOLUENE
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 77128 STYRENE
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl .55 UG/L 34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
77168  1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 34010 TOLUENE
77443  1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE
38760 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 82080 TTHM IN WATER,(SUMMATION)
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE (O-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L 39175 VINYL CHLORIDE
34531 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 4.5 UG/L 85795 XYLENE META & PARA
77093  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE CIS Normal (No probl 10 UG/L 77135 XYLENE O
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Non-Detect 0 UG/L 79724  XYLENE TOTAL
34541  1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE (M-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77173  1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34562  1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34571  1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE (P-) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77170  2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34030 BENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
81555 BROMOBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32101 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32104 BROMOFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34413 BROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32102 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34311 CHLOROETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32106 CHLOROFORM Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34418 CHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
32105 DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
77596 DIBROMOMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34423 DICHLOROMETHANE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
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(0]

D - Compliance

E DIETRICH

01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE

03/08/1991 By: N582MO01S

Qualifier Result Units

Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 8.3 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Normal (No probl 100 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
Non-Detect 0 UG/L
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Q582_SA3

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

09/01/2000 Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name:  GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group:  SOC Sample Time: 800 Sample ID: 07002214
Sample Date:  12/01/1986 Lab ID: 113133790
Reported Date:  01/21/1987 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type: D - Compliance
Where Taken: W - Well WUWN: BG650 Collector: KUEHLING
EP/Source: 1 Created: 01/01/1960
Location Addr: Last Changed: 11/06/1990
Location Desc: SAMPLE FAUCET, NORTH ST., GRAFTON
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter Qualifier
39330 ALDRIN Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34259 BHCDELTA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39340 BHC GAMMA (LINDANE) Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39348 CHLORDANE ALPHA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39810 CHLORDANE GAMMA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39310 DDDP,P Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39320 DDEP,P Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39300 DDTP}P Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39380 DIELDRIN Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34361 ENDOSULFAN ALPHA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34356 ENDOSULFAN BETA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34351 ENDOSULFAN SULFATE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39390 ENDRIN Non-Detect 0 UG/L
78008 ENDRIN KETONE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39337 GROSS ALPHA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39338 GROSS BETA Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39410 HEPTACHLOR Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39420 HEPTACHLOR EPOXIDE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39480 METHOXYCHLOR Non-Detect 0 UG/L
78923 NONACHLORCIS FISH Non-Detect 0 UG/L
78922 NONACHLOR TRANS SOIL Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34671 PCB 1016 Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39488 PCB 1221 Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39492 PCB 1232 Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39496 PCB 1242 Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39500 PCB 1248 Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39504 PCB 1254 Non-Detect 0 UG/L
34670 PCB 1260 Non-Detect 0 UG/L
39400 TOXAPHENE Non-Detect 0 UG/L
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By: MIGRATE
By: N582MO1S
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Q582_SA3
09/01/2000
09:23:02 AM

PWS ID:

Sample Group:
Sample Date:
Reported Date:
Where Taken:
EP/Source:
Location Addr:
Location Desc:

Storet Parameter

34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
34496  1,1-DICHLOROETHANE

34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA
34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE

24601115

voC
11/11/1986
11/26/1986
W - Well

1

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SAMPLING FAUCET, WELL 1, GRAFTON

Drinking Water System
Samples between and
PWS Name: GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Time: 800 Sample ID: 07002071
LabID: 113133790
Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type: D - Compliance
WUWN: BG650 Collector: ISHIHARA
Created: 01/01/1960
Last Changed: 11/06/1990
Qualifier Result  Units Storet Parameter Qualifier
Normal (No probl 6.8 UG/L
Normal (No probl 3.1 UG/L
Normal (No probl 1.8 UG/L
Normal (No probl 12 UG/L
Normal (No probl 6.5 UG/L
Normal (No probl 95 UG/L

Page 23

By: MIGRATE
By: N582MO01S

Result Units
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Q582 _SA3
09/01/2000

09:23:02 AM

PWS ID:

Sample Group:
Sample Date:
Reported Date:
Where Taken:
EP/Source:
Location Addr:
Location Desc:

Storet Parameter

24601115

vocC
12/17/1984
01/02/1985
W - Well

i {

SAMPLING FAUCET, GRAFTON

34506  1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
34496  1,1-DICHLOROETHANE

34501  1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA
34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Drinking Water System
Samples between and
PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Time: 800
LabID: 113133790
Why Taken: S -SDWA
WUWN: BG650

Qualifier Result Units Storet Parameter
Normal (No probl 25 UG/L
Normal (No probl 2.6 UG/L
Normal (No probl 4.1 UG/L
Normal (No probl 11 UG/L
Normal (No probl 12 UG/L
Normal (No probl 98 UG/L

05002536

D - Compliance
SCHAVER
01/01/1960
11/05/1990

Qualifier
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By: MIGRATE
By: N582MO1S

Result Units
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01/2000 v
UgOg Drinking Water System
09:23:02 AM
Samples between and
PWSID: 24601115 PWS Name: ~ GRAFTON WATERWORKS
Sample Group: ~ VOC Sample Time: 800 Sample ID: 04003031
Sample Date: ~ 04/09/1984 Lab ID: 113133790
Reported Date: ~ 04/25/1984 Why Taken: S -SDWA Sample Type: D - Compliance
Where Taken: W - Well WUWN: BG650 Collector: SWAILES
EP/Source: 1 Created: 01/01/1960 By: MIGRATE
Location Addr: Last Changed: 11/01/1990 By: N582MO1S
Location Desc: ~ SAMPLE TAP, WELL #1, NORTH ST, GRAFTON
Storet Parameter Qualifier Result Units Storet Parameter Qualifier Result Units
34506 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 16 UG/L
34496 1,1-DICHLOROETHANE Normal (No probl 3.4 UG/L
34501 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 3.1 UG/L
34546  1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE, TRA Normal (No probl 20 UG/L
34475 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 7.3 UG/L

39180 TRICHLOROETHYLENE Normal (No probl 150 UG/L



